
January/February Rosary Schedule 
2026 

 
 

And the child grew and became strong; he was filled with wisdom, and the grace of God 
was on him. 
           Luke 2:40 
 

 
Christmas Season Continues: use Joyful Mysteries 

 
Thursday, Jan. 1 – Solemnity of Mary, the Mother of God, 8:30  AM – Karen Wischmeyer 
Sunday, Jan. 4 – Epiphany – Jeff Cummons 
Wednesday, Jan. 7 – Joyce Platfoot 
Sunday, Jan. 11 – Baptism of the Lord – Elaine Staton 
 
 
Ordinary Time resumes: use Glorious Mysteries 
 
Wednesday, Jan. 14 – Lisa Reese 
Sunday, Jan. 18 – Rick and Jane Maurer 
Wednesday, Jan. 21 – Mike Holthaus 
Sunday, Jan. 25 – Tina Sosby 
Wednesday, Jan. 28 – Phyllis Rizzo 
Sunday, Feb. 1 – Joanna Goettemoeller 
Wednesday Feb. 4 – Joyce Platfoot 
Sunday, Feb. 8 – Deion Hoehne 
Wednesday, Feb. 11 – Feast of Our Lady of Lourdes – Elaine Staton 
Sunday, Feb. 15 – Marge Hoying 
 
Lent Begins: use Sorrowful Mysteries 
 
Wednesday, Feb. 18 – Ash Wednesday – Mass at 4:30 PM – Diane Flaute 
Sunday, Feb. 22 – John and Janet Bergman 
Wednesday, Feb. 25 – Cindy Gooding 
       


